Engineering Department - 260.665.6748

City Engineer: Amanda Cope
Engineer Assistant: Nick Gerber
Project Coordinator: Brett Steele

* City mapping, field surveying

e City addressing and assignment

* Engineering design and construction management
Permits

* Street cut[excovation, water utility, sanitary sewer utility,

storm connection for developments

MS4 - 260.665.2663

kthomas@angolain.org

acope@angolain.org
ngerber@angolain.org
bsteele@angolain.org

MS4 Coordinator: Kris Thomas
s Stormwater and erosion control
e Construction site inspection
Permits
e Site Improvement

IT Department - 260.668.5594

Systems Administrator: Mark Marple  mmarple@angolain.org
* Information Technology Services

Chief of Police: Ken Whitmire
Assist. Chief of Police: Darrin Taylor police@angolain.org

Public Safety

In case of Emergency - Call 911

Fire Department - 260.665.5555

Fire Chief: Bill Harter

Battalion Chief: Pete Decker
Battalion Chief: Erich Kaiser
Battalion Chief: Jason Meek

bharter@angolain.org
pdecker@angolain.org
ekaiser@angolain.org

jmeek@angolain.org

Fire and rescue services covering over 100 square miles in
Steuben County for residential, commercial, industrial,
and agricultural areas.

» Fire Suppression Permits
= Fire Investigation
* Smoke Detector Program
» Fire Extinguisher Training
» Fire Prevention Education
» Fire Station Tours

Burn Permits

Police Department - 260.665.2121

police@angolain.org

» Public Safety

= Police Reserve Program
e K-9 Units

« Citizen's Police Academy
» RAD (Rap Aggression Defense) classes
« Coffee with a Cop Program
« Tall weed/grass compliance
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Office of the Mayor - 260.665.7600

Mayor: David B. Martin
s Management of City Departments

Administrative Assistant
e Provides administrative support
e Board and Commissions

Human Resources - 260.665.2696
HR Administrator: Sue Essman

* Employment Services

Office of the Clerk Treasurer’'s - 260.665.3422

Clerk-Treasurer: Ryan Herbert

Deputy Clerk: Stephanie Dean
e City utilities, trash, recycling billing and payments
e Public records access

Permits
» Garage sales

Building Safety Department - 260.665.6846

Building Commissioner: Scott Lehman slehman@angolain.org

* Building code and dangerous building ordinances

e Building Inspections, existing building demolition, fire
inspections, living conditions complaints, new construction
projects, property cleanup, and unsafe structures and
premises

= Property abatement/public nuisance

Permits

e Building, electrical services, flammabile liquid storage tank,
fire alarm, fire sprinkler, foundation, raze/demo, type 1 hood
and swimming pools

City Hall

mayorsoffice@angolain.org

mayorsoffice@angolain.org
sessman@angolain.org

rherbert@angolain.org
sdean@angolain.org

Economic Development & Planning - 260.665.7465

Director of Economic Development & Planning:
Retha Hicks rhicks@angolain.org

Planning
» Administer/interpret Unified Development Ordinance
* Zoning Enforcement
« Comprehensive Plan
Development
» Redevelopment Commission
Economic Development Commission
Tax Increment Financing
Tax Abatements
Angola Investment Fund

City Planner: Grace Essman gessman@angolain.org
Planning
e Plan Commission - rezoning, subdivision, development
plan
* Board of Zoning Appeals - Development Standards & Use
Variance, Special Exception, Administrative Appeal
Permitting
e Residential & Commercial (additions, signs, decks,

accessory structures, swimming pools, etc.)

Community Coordinator- 260.624.2665
Allison Daglow adaglow@angolain.org

Community Development

* Organize and oversee downtown and community events
* Manage Angola Main Street programing

e Historic Preservation Commission

e Mayors Art Council

e Historic District Facade Grants

Parks and Recreation - 260.665.1588

Superintendent: Matt Hanna mhanna@angolain.org
Assist. Superintendent:
Robert “Bob" Allshouse rallshouse@angolain.org
= City Park systemn management and maintenance
e City trail maintenance
e Dead or dangerous trees in city right-of-way management
Events and Marketing Coordinator: griva@angolain.org
Tabitha Griva
e City park events and pavilion reservations
e Children’s summer recreation programs

e Tree memorial and annual tree give-away

Street Department - 260.665.7656

Street Commissioner: Chad Ritter chritter@angolain.org
Assistant Street Commissioner:
Scott Stevens sstevens@angolain.org
e City street and parking lot maintenance
e Sidewalks, curbs, and handicap ramp
installation/maintenance
» Residential brush, leaf and yard waste pick-up
* Snow and ice removal on city streets and parking lots
o City street sign maintenance

e City street sweeping

Wastewater Department- 260.665.6806

Superintendent: Jeff Gaff jgaff@angolain.org
Assistant Superintendent:
Cory Ritter critter@angolain.org
e Sanitary sewer system management and maintenance
* Compost program
Lab Tech/Pretreatment Coordinator:
Sara Tracey stracey@angolain.org

s Pretreatment coordination for industrial users

Water Department- 260.665.9363

Superintendent: Tom Selman tseiman@angolain.org
Assistant Superintendent:
Brett Ritter
e Drinking water quality
» Distribution system

e Water treatment management and maintenance

britter@angolain.org
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